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First Name Middle Name Last Name Suffix Party Type Party Association
JOHN P MORRISSEY ESQ ATTORNEY BERNSTEIN , ALEXANDRA
ALAN B ROSE ESQ ATTORNEY BERNSTEIN , THEODORE STUART
ALEXANDRA BERNSTEIN DEFENDANT
ERIC BERNSTEIN DEFENDANT
MICHAEL BERNSTEIN DEFENDANT
THEODORE STUART BERNSTEIN DEFENDANT
JANE DOE DEFENDANT
JOHN DOE DEFENDANT
CARLY FRIEDSTEIN DEFENDANT
MAX FRIEDSTEIN DEFENDANT
JULIA IANTONI DEFENDANT
MOLLY SIMON DEFENDANT
SIMON L BERNSTEIN IN RE
ROSEMARIE SCHER JUDGE
ELIOT IVAN BERNSTEIN PLAINTIFF
ELIOT BERNSTEIN PLAINTIFF
ELIOT IVAN BERNSTEIN PLAINTIFF
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Docket Effective
Number Date

1 03/02/2015
2 03/02/2015
3 03/02/2015
4 03/02/2015
5 03/02/2015
6 03/02/2015
7 03/13/2015
8 03/23/2015
9 04/16/2015
10 04/16/2015
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Description

ADDITIONAL COMMENTS
PENDING

ORDER GRANTING

RECEIPT OF

NOTICE OF FILING

TRANSFERRED CASE DOCUMENT

NOTICE OF HEARING
NOTICE

ORDER

ORDER
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Notes

CERTIFIED COPY ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO MOVE COMPLAMT TO HONORABLE JUDGE MARTIN
COLIN SIGNED JUDGE G M KEYSER 02-23-15 ****2014CA014637****

TRANSFER CASE TO PROBATE JUDGE COLIN (DOCKET SHEET ATTACHED)

NOTICE OF FILING UPON TRANSFER COPY'S MLD TO ELIOT BERNSTEIN, JOHN P MORRISSEY, ESQ & ALAN
B ROSE, ESQ

COMPLAINT TO REMOVE THEODORE STUART BERNSTEIN AS SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE F/B ELIOT IVAN
BERNSTEIN TRANSFER IN FROM 502014CA014637 Filed by PLAINTIFF ELIOT BERNSTEIN

APRIL 2, 2015 1:30 PM - 3:30 PM
NOTICE OF HEARING APRIL 2, 2015 F/B ELIOT BERNSTEIN Filed by PLAINTIFF ELIOT IVAN BERNSTEIN

ON TRUSTEE'S MOT. TO DISMISS ELIOT BERNSTEIN'S COMPLAINT TO REMOVE TED S. BERNSTEIN AS
SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE OF TEH SHIRLEY BERNSTEIN TRUST. THE MOTION IS DENIED AS TO PARAGRAPHS
1-5 OF MOT. TO DIMISSSED. GRATNED AS TO PARAGRPAHS 8, 9 & 11 OF MOT. TO STRIKE. DENIED AS TO
PARAGRAPH 10 OF MOT. TO STRIKE PTLFS HALL HAVE 15 DAYS FROM DATE OF THIS ORDER TO REFILE,
TAKING INTO CONDIERATION THIS ORDER JDG. M. COLIN 04/15/15 Filed by JUDGE MARTIN H COLIN

ORDER ON MOTION TO DISMISS COMPLAINT TO REMOVE THEODORE BERNSTEIN AS SUCCESSOR
TRUSTEE, AND TO STRIKE ALLEGATIONS CONTAINED IN COMPLAINT SIGNED JUDGE M H COLIN 04-15-15
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04/28/2015

05/01/2015

05/18/2015

05/19/2015

05/19/2015

05/20/2015

06/10/2015

06/10/2015

06/10/2015

06/15/2015

06/18/2015

06/18/2015

07/27/2015

10/16/2015

12/23/2015

12/23/2015

12/23/2015

12/28/2015

12/28/2015

01/04/2016

COMPLAINT

ANSWER & AFFIRMATIVE DEFENSES

ANSWER & AFFIRMATIVE DEFENSES

ORDER OF RECUSAL

NOTICE OF REASSIGNMENT

ANSWER & AFFIRMATIVE DEFENSES

TRUE COPY

TRUE COPY

TRUE COPY

ORDER

NOTICE OF REASSIGNMENT

NOTICE OF UNAVAILABILITY

MOTION TO STRIKE

TRUE COPY

NOTICE OF UNAVAILABILITY

NOTICE OF UNAVAILABILITY

NOTICE OF UNAVAILABILITY

EMERGENCY MOTION

EMERGENCY MOTION

ORDER DENYING
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AMENDED COMPLAINT TO REMOVE THEODORE STUART BERNSTEIN AS SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE F/B ELIOT
BERNSTEIN Filed by PLAINTIFF ELIOT IVAN BERNSTEIN

F/B ATTY. MORRISSEY OBO MOLLYS IMON, ALEXANDRA BERNSTEIN, ERIC BERNSTEIN & MICHAEL
BERNSTEIN E-FILED Filed by DEFENDANT MOLLY SIMON

TO AMENDED COMPLAINT DATED APRIL 28, 2015 F/B ALAN ROSE ESQ OBO DEF Filed by DEFENDANT
THEODORE STUART BERNSTEIN

SIGNED BY JUDGE M COLIN ON MAY 19, 2015. REASSIGNED TO NB Filed by JUDGE MARTIN H COLIN
SIGNED BY JUDGE M COLIN ON MAY 19, 2015 Filed by JUDGE MARTIN H COLIN

TO AMENDED COMPLAINT DATED APRIL 28. 2015 Filed by DEFENDANT THEODORE STUART BERNSTEIN
ORDERE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA ACKC SC15-1077

ORDER SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA PETITIONER'S MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA
PAUPERIS IS GRANTED

ORDER SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA PETITION IS STRICKEN 06/30/2015 TO FILE AMENDED PETITION
OF RECUSAL AND REASSIGNMENT Filed by JUDGE HOWARD K COATES
FROM JUDGE COATES TO JUDGE PHILLIPS

FROM 06/02/15 THROUGH 07/14/15 F/B ELIOT IVAN BERNSTEIN E-FILED Filed by PLAINTIFF ELIOT
BERNSTEIN

DEFENDANT'S MOTION TO STRIKE TRIAL EROM DOCKET F/B LYNNE SK VENTRY, ESQ OBO RICHARD
FEINSOD "EXHIBIT A" COPY OF SUGGESTION OF DATH EFILED

ORDER SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA PETITIOJNS FOR ALL WRITS TRANSFERRED TO 4TH DCA.ANY AND
ALL MOTIONS UIN THIS COURT ARE TRANSFERED TO 4TH DCA

1/1/16 THROUGH 1/31/16
FROM 1/1/2016 THROUGH 1/31/2016 F/B ELIOT BERNSTEIN Filed by PLAINTIFF ELIOT IVAN BERNSTEIN
FROM 1/1/2016 THROUGH 1/31/2016 F/B ELIOT BERNSTEIN Filed by PLAINTIFF ELIOT BERNSTEIN

AND AFFIDAVIT FOR IMMEDIATE MANDATORY DISQUALIFICATION OF CIRCUIT JUDGE JOHN L PHILLIPS -
F/B ELIOT BERNSTEIN

AND AFFIDAVIT FOR IMMEDIATE MANDATORY DISQUALIFICATION OF CIRCUIT JUDGE JOHN L PHILLIPS -
F/B ELIOT BERNSTEIN

VERIFIED SWORN EMERGENCY PET. AND AFFIDAVIT FOR IMMEDIATE MANDATORY DISQUALIFCATION OF
JUDGE JOHN L. PHILLIPS AS LEGALLY INSUFFICIENT JDG J. PILLIPS 01/04/16 E-FILED
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03/08/2016

03/08/2016

03/09/2016

03/09/2016

03/09/2016

04/08/2016

04/11/2016

11/28/2016

06/06/2017

06/07/2017

MOTION FOR APPOINTMENT OF A GUARDIAN
AD LITEM TO REPRESENT THE INTERESTS OF
ELIOT BERNSTEIN'S CHILDREN - F/B TED
BERNSTEIN

NOTICE OF HEARING

MOTION SUCCESSOR TRUSTEES AMENDED
MOTION TO DISMISS FOR LACK OF STANDING
OR, ALTERNATIVELY,TO APPOINT A GUARDIAN
AD LITEM TO REPRESENT THE INTEREST OF
ELIOT BERNSTEINS CHILDREN F/B TED S
BERNSTEIN

NOTICE OF HEARING
NOTICE OF HEARING

ORDER DISMISSING ACTION FOR LACK OF
STANDING SIGNED JUDGE JOHN L PHILLIPS 04-
08-16 BOOK 28224 PAGE 667-669

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

MOTION NOV. 29, 2016 HEARING STATUS
CONFERENCE LISTING OF OPEN ISSUES AND
PENDING FILINGS F/B ELIOT BERNSTEIN

APPL AND AFF OF INDIGENCY

APPL AND AFF OF INDIGENCY
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FOR APPOINTMENT OF A GUARDIAN AD LITEM TO REPRESENT THE INTERESTS OF ELIOT BERNSTEIN'S
CHILDREN - F/B TED BERNSTEIN

4/08/16 @ 10:15 AM CTRM 3 NB - F/B ALAN ROSE

SUCCESSOR TRUSTEES AMENDED MOTION TO DISMISS FOR LACK OF STANDING OR, ALTERNATIVELY,TO
APPOINT A GUARDIAN AD LITEM TO REPRESENT THE INTEREST OF ELIOT BERNSTEINS CHILDREN F/B
TED S BERNSTEIN

AMENDED NOTICE OF HEARING FOR APRIL 8, 2016 F/BATTY ROSE
(SECOND AMENDED) APRIL 08, 2016 10:15AM F/B ATTY

DISMISSING ACTION FOR LACK OF STANDING SIGNED JUDGE JOHN L PHILLIPS 04-08-16

F/B ATTY ROSE

NOV. 29, 2016 HEARING STATUS CONFERENCE LISTING OF OPEN ISSUES AND PENDING FILINGS F/B ELIOT
BERNSTEIN

F/B ELLIOT BERNSTEIN - NOT DETERMINED

F/B ELLIOT BERGNSTEIN - INDIGENT

3/3



