

CASE NUMBER: 50-2015-CP-001162-XXXX-NB CASE STYLE: BERNSTEIN, SIMON L

Search Criteria	Search Results Case Info	Party Names	Dockets & Documents	Case Fees	Court Events
First Name	Middle Name	Last Name	Suffix	Party Type	Party Association
JOHN	Р	MORRISSEY	ESQ	ATTORNEY	BERNSTEIN, ALEXANDRA
ALAN	В	ROSE	ESQ	ATTORNEY	BERNSTEIN, THEODORE STUART
ALEXANDRA		BERNSTEIN		DEFENDANT	г
ERIC		BERNSTEIN		DEFENDANT	г
MICHAEL		BERNSTEIN		DEFENDANT	г
THEODORE	STUART	BERNSTEIN		DEFENDANT	г
JANE		DOE		DEFENDANT	г
JOHN		DOE		DEFENDANT	г
CARLY		FRIEDSTEIN		DEFENDANT	г
MAX		FRIEDSTEIN		DEFENDANT	г
JULIA		IANTONI		DEFENDANT	г
MOLLY		SIMON		DEFENDANT	г
SIMON	L	BERNSTEIN		IN RE	
ROSEMARIE		SCHER		JUDGE	
ELIOT	IVAN	BERNSTEIN		PLAINTIFF	
ELIOT		BERNSTEIN		PLAINTIFF	
ELIOT	IVAN	BERNSTEIN		PLAINTIFF	



Search Criteria Search Results Case Info Party Names Dockets & Documents Case Fees Court Events

To view a document, click on the document icon in the left column.

Documents with a lock icon are viewable on request (VOR) (http://www.mypalmbeachclerk.com/faq/ecaseview.aspx#what-is-view-on-request) to protect confidential information. Click on the lock icon are request the document. VOR documents are reviewed and then generally become available online within three business days of request.

A clock icon 🕑 means a VOR document is 'In Process' and being reviewed. Click on the clock icon 📀 to request email notification when the document becomes available online.

Public = 📄		VOR = 🔂	In Process = 🕑	Page Size: All 🔻
Docket Number	Effective Date	Description		Notes
1	03/02/2015	ADDITIONAL COMMENTS		
2	03/02/2015	PENDING		
3	03/02/2015	ORDER GRANTING		CERTIFIED COPY ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO MOVE COMPLAMT TO HONORABLE JUDGE MARTIN COLIN SIGNED JUDGE G M KEYSER 02-23-15 ****2014CA014637****
4	03/02/2015	RECEIPT OF		TRANSFER CASE TO PROBATE JUDGE COLIN (DOCKET SHEET ATTACHED)
5	03/02/2015	NOTICE OF FILING		NOTICE OF FILING UPON TRANSFER COPY'S MLD TO ELIOT BERNSTEIN, JOHN P MORRISSEY, ESQ & ALAN B ROSE, ESQ
6	03/02/2015	TRANSFERRED CASE DOCUMENT	Г	COMPLAINT TO REMOVE THEODORE STUART BERNSTEIN AS SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE F/B ELIOT IVAN BERNSTEIN TRANSFER IN FROM 502014CA014637 Filed by PLAINTIFF ELIOT BERNSTEIN
7	03/13/2015	NOTICE OF HEARING		APRIL 2, 2015 1:30 PM - 3:30 PM
8	03/23/2015	NOTICE		NOTICE OF HEARING APRIL 2, 2015 F/B ELIOT BERNSTEIN Filed by PLAINTIFF ELIOT IVAN BERNSTEIN
9	04/16/2015	ORDER		ON TRUSTEE'S MOT. TO DISMISS ELIOT BERNSTEIN'S COMPLAINT TO REMOVE TED S. BERNSTEIN AS SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE OF TEH SHIRLEY BERNSTEIN TRUST. THE MOTION IS DENIED AS TO PARAGRAPHS 1 - 5 OF MOT. TO DIMISSSED. GRATNED AS TO PARAGRPAHS 8, 9 & 11 OF MOT. TO STRIKE. DENIED AS TO PARAGRAPH 10 OF MOT. TO STRIKE PTLFS HALL HAVE 15 DAYS FROM DATE OF THIS ORDER TO REFILE, TAKING INTO CONDIERATION THIS ORDER JDG. M. COLIN 04/15/15 Filed by JUDGE MARTIN H COLIN
10	04/16/2015	ORDER		ORDER ON MOTION TO DISMISS COMPLAINT TO REMOVE THEODORE BERNSTEIN AS SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE, AND TO STRIKE ALLEGATIONS CONTAINED IN COMPLAINT SIGNED JUDGE M H COLIN 04-15-15

10/11/2018	3
------------	---

eCaseView

1/2010			
11	04/28/2015	COMPLAINT	AMENDED COMPLAINT TO REMOVE THEODORE STUART BERNSTEIN AS SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE F/B ELIO BERNSTEIN Filed by PLAINTIFF ELIOT IVAN BERNSTEIN
12	05/01/2015	ANSWER & AFFIRMATIVE DEFENSES	F/B ATTY. MORRISSEY OBO MOLLYS IMON, ALEXANDRA BERNSTEIN, ERIC BERNSTEIN & MICHAEL BERNSTEIN E-FILED Filed by DEFENDANT MOLLY SIMON
13	05/18/2015	ANSWER & AFFIRMATIVE DEFENSES	TO AMENDED COMPLAINT DATED APRIL 28, 2015 F/B ALAN ROSE ESQ OBO DEF Filed by DEFENDANT THEODORE STUART BERNSTEIN
14	05/19/2015	ORDER OF RECUSAL	SIGNED BY JUDGE M COLIN ON MAY 19, 2015. REASSIGNED TO NB Filed by JUDGE MARTIN H COLIN
15	05/19/2015	NOTICE OF REASSIGNMENT	SIGNED BY JUDGE M COLIN ON MAY 19, 2015 Filed by JUDGE MARTIN H COLIN
16	05/20/2015	ANSWER & AFFIRMATIVE DEFENSES	TO AMENDED COMPLAINT DATED APRIL 28. 2015 Filed by DEFENDANT THEODORE STUART BERNSTEIN
17	06/10/2015	TRUE COPY	ORDERE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA ACKC SC15-1077
18	06/10/2015	TRUE COPY	ORDER SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA PETITIONER'S MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS IS GRANTED
19	06/10/2015	TRUE COPY	ORDER SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA PETITION IS STRICKEN 06/30/2015 TO FILE AMENDED PETITION
20	06/15/2015	ORDER	OF RECUSAL AND REASSIGNMENT Filed by JUDGE HOWARD K COATES
21	06/18/2015	NOTICE OF REASSIGNMENT	FROM JUDGE COATES TO JUDGE PHILLIPS
22	06/18/2015	NOTICE OF UNAVAILABILITY	FROM 06/02/15 THROUGH 07/14/15 F/B ELIOT IVAN BERNSTEIN E-FILED Filed by PLAINTIFF ELIOT BERNSTEIN
23	07/27/2015	MOTION TO STRIKE	DEFENDANT'S MOTION TO STRIKE TRIAL EROM DOCKET F/B LYNNE SK VENTRY, ESQ OBO RICHARD FEINSOD "EXHIBIT A" COPY OF SUGGESTION OF DATH EFILED
24	10/16/2015	TRUE COPY	ORDER SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA PETITIOJNS FOR ALL WRITS TRANSFERRED TO 4TH DCA.ANY AN ALL MOTIONS UIN THIS COURT ARE TRANSFERED TO 4TH DCA
25	12/23/2015	NOTICE OF UNAVAILABILITY	1/1/16 THROUGH 1/31/16
26	12/23/2015	NOTICE OF UNAVAILABILITY	FROM 1/1/2016 THROUGH 1/31/2016 F/B ELIOT BERNSTEIN Filed by PLAINTIFF ELIOT IVAN BERNSTEIN
27	12/23/2015	NOTICE OF UNAVAILABILITY	FROM 1/1/2016 THROUGH 1/31/2016 F/B ELIOT BERNSTEIN Filed by PLAINTIFF ELIOT BERNSTEIN
28	12/28/2015	EMERGENCY MOTION	AND AFFIDAVIT FOR IMMEDIATE MANDATORY DISQUALIFICATION OF CIRCUIT JUDGE JOHN L PHILLIPS - F/B ELIOT BERNSTEIN
29	12/28/2015	EMERGENCY MOTION	AND AFFIDAVIT FOR IMMEDIATE MANDATORY DISQUALIFICATION OF CIRCUIT JUDGE JOHN L PHILLIPS - F/B ELIOT BERNSTEIN
30	01/04/2016	ORDER DENYING	VERIFIED SWORN EMERGENCY PET. AND AFFIDAVIT FOR IMMEDIATE MANDATORY DISQUALIFCATION OF JUDGE JOHN L. PHILLIPS AS LEGALLY INSUFFICIENT JDG J. PILLIPS 01/04/16 E-FILED

10/11/2018			eCaseView
34	4 03/08/2016	MOTION FOR APPOINTMENT OF A GUARDIAN AD LITEM TO REPRESENT THE INTERESTS OF ELIOT BERNSTEIN'S CHILDREN - F/B TED BERNSTEIN	FOR APPOINTMENT OF A GUARDIAN AD LITEM TO REPRESENT THE INTERESTS OF ELIOT BERNSTEIN'S CHILDREN - F/B TED BERNSTEIN
35	5 03/08/2016	NOTICE OF HEARING	4/08/16 @ 10:15 AM CTRM 3 NB - F/B ALAN ROSE
36	6 03/09/2016	MOTION SUCCESSOR TRUSTEES AMENDED MOTION TO DISMISS FOR LACK OF STANDING OR, ALTERNATIVELY,TO APPOINT A GUARDIAN AD LITEM TO REPRESENT THE INTEREST OF ELIOT BERNSTEINS CHILDREN F/B TED S BERNSTEIN	SUCCESSOR TRUSTEES AMENDED MOTION TO DISMISS FOR LACK OF STANDING OR, ALTERNATIVELY, TO APPOINT A GUARDIAN AD LITEM TO REPRESENT THE INTEREST OF ELIOT BERNSTEINS CHILDREN F/B TED S BERNSTEIN
37	7 03/09/2016	NOTICE OF HEARING	AMENDED NOTICE OF HEARING FOR APRIL 8, 2016 F/BATTY ROSE
38	3 03/09/2016	NOTICE OF HEARING	(SECOND AMENDED) APRIL 08, 2016 10:15AM F/B ATTY
39	9 04/08/2016	ORDER DISMISSING ACTION FOR LACK OF STANDING SIGNED JUDGE JOHN L PHILLIPS 04- 08-16 BOOK 28224 PAGE 667-669	DISMISSING ACTION FOR LACK OF STANDING SIGNED JUDGE JOHN L PHILLIPS 04-08-16
40	0 04/11/2016	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	F/B ATTY ROSE
41	1 11/28/2016	MOTION NOV. 29, 2016 HEARING STATUS CONFERENCE LISTING OF OPEN ISSUES AND PENDING FILINGS F/B ELIOT BERNSTEIN	NOV. 29, 2016 HEARING STATUS CONFERENCE LISTING OF OPEN ISSUES AND PENDING FILINGS F/B ELIOT BERNSTEIN
42	2 06/06/2017	APPL AND AFF OF INDIGENCY	F/B ELLIOT BERNSTEIN - NOT DETERMINED
43	3 06/07/2017	APPL AND AFF OF INDIGENCY	F/B ELLIOT BERGNSTEIN - INDIGENT